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‘WELL DONE!’ to the following 
pupils who received special awards 

this week:

Reception Class – Kal –El, Emily, 
Carter   

Year 1 – Arlo, Daisy, Bea

Year 2 – Xavier, Sienna, Felix

Year 3 – Alannah, Fin, Finlay

Year 4 – Cameron, Megan W, 
Megan M

Year 5 – Lukas, Oskar, Theia

Year 6 – Sophie, Charlie, Jacob 

Message from the Headteacher

Well done to the school choir, who performed
magnificently at Kingham Hill School Choir competition.
The children had an amazing day.

Thank you everybody for the very generous
contributions of flowers for the May Procession. They
provided a bounty of colour and scent, giving a beautiful
display. After the service in school, the May Queen and
her attendees placed the flowers in Mary’s area in the
Parish garden. Thank you to Olivia and her attendants,
who performed the ceremony so well.

We only received one nomination for our latest parent
governor. Congratulations to Mrs Jessica Maunder,
who has been automatically re-elected onto the
governing body for the next four years.

Thank you for all your generous donations for the
tombola stall, etc at the Summer Fete. If you do have
any further donations, please bring them to the school
office before the Fete. The PTA are still looking for
volunteers to help out at the event. If you can spare any
time on the day, please sign up on the board in the
school reception. I look forward to seeing you on
Saturday 18th May. We are praying for good weather.

Recycle Michael – We are pleased to announce that we
received £58.75 from the Salvation Army for the clothes
and shoes provided earlier in the year. Thank you.

Looking forward to next week, I would like to wish all
our Year 6 pupils good luck in their SATS. We are
really proud of all the hard work they have been doing
over the last year. Please remember them in your
prayers.

Lord Jesus,
Send labourers into your harvest.
Inspire the hearts of your people, vocations 
to the priesthood and religious life. Bless 
our families with a spirit of generosity.
May those whom you call to the priesthood 
and religious life have the courage to give 
themselves to your Church as co-operators 
in your work.
Amen



DATES FOF THE SUMMER TERM

w/c 13th May SATS week for Year 6
Saturday 18th May SCHOOL FETE please see poster attached 
Thursday 23rd May Year 6 WOW Day

Friday 24th May
Year 2 Dino Day in school
Elmer Day – Reception Class (new)

HALF TERM 27TH MAY TO 31ST MAY   RETURN TO SCHOOL 3RD JUNE
Wednesday 5th June Class Group Photographs

Thursday 6th June
Year 4 trip to Living Rainforest
Year 6 Confirmation in church

10th – 21st June Year 6 Entrepreneur fortnight

Wednesday 12th June Coffee Morning for new Reception Class parents 
at 10am

12th – 14th June Year 4 Everdon Trip
Monday 17th June Choir to Dorchester Abbey

Thursday 20th June

Coffee Morning for new Reception Class parents 
at 10am
Year 5 (Sept 2019) Curriculum Meeting at 
2.30pm

Sunday 23rd June First Holy Communion

Monday 24th June Year 4 (Sept 2019) Curriculum Meeting at 
2.30pm

Tuesday 25th June
Year 1 (Sept 2019) Curriculum Meeting at 2.30pm
Reception Class trip to Hill End (new)

Wednesday 26th June
Year 2 (Sept 2019) Curriculum Meeting at 
2.30pm
Chipping Norton Transition Day 

Thursday 27th June

Chipping Norton Transition Day 
New Reception children visit am
Whole School changeover day
New Parents’ Meeting at 2.30pm
Year 6 (Sept 2019) Curriculum Meeting at 
2.30pm

Friday 28th June Year 3 (Sept 2019) Curriculum Meeting at 
2.30pm

Thursday 4th July SPORTS DAY (further details to follow) 
Friday 5th July Year 6 at IMPS, Horton Hospital
Tuesday 9th July School Music Concert
Friday 12th July PTA Disco and Camp Out 
Wednesday 17th July Year 6 Performance to parents 

Thursday 18th July Afternoon Tea Party for Mrs Pickford’s 
retirement. All welcome.

Friday 19th July
End of Year Mass in church.

Finish for Summer holidays at 12.05pm






